operativeSocietiesRules, 1961 on this 21thdayof JANUARY, the year 2026.
The Judgement Debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not
to deal with the property and any dealingwith the property will be subject to the charge
of the THE HINDUSTHAN CO-OP BANK LTD., Mumbai – 22. For an amount Rs.
2,36,13,437/- (Rupee TWO CRORE THIRTY SIX LAKHS THIRTEEN THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN ONLY) as of 31/12/2025 and further intrest
thereon.

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of DANDEKAR INDUSTRIALESTATE

SURVEY/HISSA (PLOT) NO. 35, GUT NO. 984 (PT) (ALL PIECE & PARCEL OF NA

LAND, PLOT NO. 35, AREA ADMEASURING 1675 Sq.